

Zoono Group Limited (ASX:ZNO) ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

28 May 2024

Private placement provides Zoono a further A\$0.5M in working capital

Zoono Group Limited (**Company**) (ASX: ZNO) is pleased to advise it has today completed a placement of 18,518,514 fully paid ordinary shares at 2.7c per share to professional and sophisticated investors. The placement, which was undertaken at the same price as the recent rights issue, will raise a further A\$500k in working capital for the Company.

The additional funds raised will be used to help accelerate the Company's program to deliver world-leading shelf-life extension technology for supermarket chains as well as the Company's marketing efforts in China, India and the United States and general working capital.

Zoono is pleased with the interest shown in the Company's recent developments and the strategic opportunities represented by the Company's broadened stakeholder group.

The Placement was completed utilising the Company's placement capacity under ASX Listing Rule 7.1 (2,411,530 shares) and 7.1A (16,106,984 shares).

This announcement has been authorised and approved for release to ASX by the Board of Zoono Group Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Zoono Group Limited

Paul Hyslop Group MD

M: +64 21 659 977

E: paul.hyslop@zoono.com

Paul Ravlich Group CFO

M: +64 21 075 9176

E: paul.ravlich@zoono.com

About Zoono

Zoono Group Limited is a global biotech company that develops, manufactures and distributes a suite of scientifically validated, long-lasting and environmentally-friendly antimicrobial solutions. Zoono's mission is to improve health and well-being through innovative, safe, non-toxic and durable germ protection.

Zoono produces sprays, wipes and foams suited for skin care, surface sanitisers, and mould remediation treatments. The products are based on the 'zoono molecule', a unique antimicrobial molecule that bonds to any surface and kills pathogens including bacteria, viruses, algae, fungi and mould.

Zoono's products have received numerous regulatory approvals and the company's technology claims are supported by independent testing conducted in laboratories worldwide. Zoono is headquartered in New Zealand and its products are available globally.

To learn more, please visit: www.zoono.com